#### FORM 54 {See rule 150(1)and (2)} ACCIDENT INFORMATION REPORT

P.S Gorubathan Name of the police station L Case No -36/20 Dtd. 26/12/20 u/s 279/337/338 CR No./Traffic accident report 2. /427/304A IPC. On 12/12/2020 at 18.10 hrs at Nim Golai Phaperkheti\_ 3. Date, time and place of the accident Deceased(1)Mona Barman of Paschim Dhantala PO\_ Name and full address of the injured/ 4. Satellite Township PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri. Deceased. Name of the hospital to which he/she 5. Gorubathan BPHC was removed Registration number of vehicle and the 6. WB74AB-3789 (Wagnor) Type of the vehicle Driving license particulars: 7. Jogdish Roy of Dhantala Fulbari PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri (a) Name and address of the driver (b) Driving license number and date of N/A (c) Address of the issuing authority N/A\_ (d) Badge No in case of public service Name and address of the owner of the 8. Jagdish Roy S/o Khitish Ch. Roy of Paschim Dhantala vehicle at the time of the accident. Jalbari, Bhaktinagar Jalpaiguri. Name and address of the insurance company 9. with whom the vehicle was insured and the G.O Digit General Insurance Ltd. particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company Number of insurance policy/insurance 10. certificate and the date of validity of the : Valid upto 21/09/2021 insurance policy/insurance certificate. Registration particulars of the vehicle 11. Private vehicle (class of vehicles) WB74AB-3789 (a) Registration No. (b) Engine number of (Motor number in K 10 BN 7254009 The case of Battery Operated Vehicles) : MA 3 EWDE 1S 00570 466\_ (c)Chasis No. .....N/A..... 12. Route permit particulars Action taken, if any and the result... Case is pending for further investigation .......thereof 13.

SEIZURE LIST

PR NO. 68/20 13

REF: Gorabathan PS Cose NO. 36120 dt. 26/12/20 015279/337/338/427/304 A Ipc.

DATE & TIME OF SEIZURE

On 261,21 2020 Fran 13.15 to 1 915ty

2. PLACE OF SEIZURE

Noar Nim Golai. Phoporkhéti Lava Road . PS BBN Dist upl.

3. FROM WHOM SEIZED

: On being shown by -Togodish Ray (26)425. Stockhitish ch. 204 of poschine Shautola. Noor

4. NAME OF WITNESS

(1) Bulu baracan (21) yrs. STOCK Northata Barna. Fulban PS & NJP Bist JpG.

(11) Gopal Singha (95)42 970 Togon Singha. both of paseline Ohantolo, Near Fulbari. PS NJP Dirt. Jolpagon.

5. DESCRIPTION OF SEIZED ARTICLES :

one vehicle bearing No. WB.74 AB- 3789 (wagon R. LXI) Fully burnt condition at the trap of accident and all parts of volicle destroyed by fire

(seized as alawat of the core)

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

(1) Goral singth

(11) Budu Barman

SEIZED BY ME

## SEIZURE LIST

PR NO-69/20

REF: Gorabathan ps Coee NO. 36/20 dt 26/12/20
018 279/337/338/1027/3017 A Ipc.

DATE & TIME OF SEIZURE

: on 26/12/20 From 13.55 to 14.05 his

2. PLACE OF SEIZURE

: Near Nim Rodor, phopositheti Lova Road. PS RRAI DOSK KPL

3. FROM WHOM SEIZED

boing produce by -

4. NAME OF WITNESS 11) Gopol Singla (25) 4x 810 Jagou Sright.

Jeogadi bli Ray (26) yol. of passlin Dhontola. Near Ful bon, PS NJP Dist. TPG

(11) Bulo Barwa (31/48. SPOLL Norhanta Barma. both of pagelin Dhaviala Near Fulbon PS NJP Disk Jalpaiguri.

5. DESCRIPTION OF SEIZED ARTICLES :

If one certificate of registration in 10 Ushicle bearing NO.WB 74AB. 3789 (WAGON R LXI) in iter Nome of Gwar-Tagadithe Ray 8to Kirtish Ch. Lay, of Pathia Blantola Ray 8to Kirtish Ch. Lay, of Pathia Blantola Following Bhakting are Distribution of School Island Stational School Bhakting Authority Siliguri M. V DopH. on 25.9.20. 2) one insurence cortificate à 210 volville bearing No. WB 74 AB-3789 (WAGON & LXI) à the Name of Jagadish Ray, issued by Go Digit General Intervence Ltd. valid up to 8180p. 9091

6. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

(Soized as alowal of the core)

(1) hopel storgher

(11) Bulu Bonnan

#### GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

#### State Transport Department Sillguil ARTO **FORM 23**

#### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Dealer's Name & Address JAGADISH ROY

**Owner Name** 

Full Address: (Permanent)

Full Address: (Temporary)

MOTOR CAR

Registration Date

Purpose For Printing RC

SEVOKE MOTORS PVT. LTD., SEVOKE ROAD, SILIGURI, , Son/wife/daughter of

KHITISH CH. ROY PASCHIM DHANTALA FULBARI, SATELITE TOWNSHIP, BHAKTINAGAR, JALPAIGURI

WEST BENGAL-734015

PASCHIM DHANTALA, FULBARI, SATELITE TOWNSHIP, BHAKTINAGAR, JALPAIGURI -WEST BENGAL-734015 Fitness Upfo '

18-Jul-2028

Tax UpTo

21-Jul-2023

: EURO 4

: 07/2013

: PETROL

: 998.00

: BA150181741

: MA3EWDE1S00570466

22-Jul-2013

НРТЛО

Owner Serial No.

**Detailed Description** 

Class of Vehicle QirlerenwO Maker's Name Front HAP No

Type of Body No of Cylinders Engine No

Horse Power(BHP) Maker's Classification Seating Cap(in all) Steeper Cap

Other Criteria

Colour

Vehicle Purchase As

MOTOR CAR

INDIVIDUAL MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA

BA150181740 SVroQ

K10BN7254009 68,00

WAGON R LXI : 5

M.E. BEIGE : Fully Built

Link Vehicle No

Norms

Rear HSRP No Month/Year of Manuf. Chassis No

Fuel **Cubic Capacity** 

Wheel base Standing Cap Unladen Wt (kgs)

As Regd.

Laden/GV Wt (kgs) AC Fitted

: 1350 : YES

:870

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

By Manuf.

Description

Weight(in kgs)

Front: b) Rear;

c) Other:

d) Tandem:

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of w.e.f. .

Burchase dt OTT Date

TaxUpTo

: 18-Jul-2013

Sale Amt

: 22-Jul-2018 : 21-Jul-2023

: NOT EXEMPTED

Amount/Rept No

Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt. **Date of Approval** 

: 25000 / WB18080414807289 : PRIVATE

: 387718/-

: 24-Sep-2020

Tax Exempted or Not Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

**Previous Owner Old State** 

: ASLAM ALI CHOWDHURY Previous RegNo **Entry Date** 

Transfer Date

: 22-Sep-2020

**Conversion Date** 

This certificate is valid from 22-Jul-2013 to 18-Jul-2028

Date: 25-Sep-2020 17:32:41

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

Signature of Registering Authority

Date: 25-Sep-2020



Go Digit General Insurance Ltd.

Digit Private Car Liability Only Policy

Schedule/Certificate

UIN No.:

IRDAN158P0002V01201718

JAGADISH ROY

Vehicle Registration No.

Satelite township fulbari bhaktinagar Paschim

Partner Name

Direct

Address

dhontala.Jalpaigui-735101

Partner Code

1040710 1040710

Mobile

XXXXXXXXXXZDOS

W874AB3789

Email

sxxxxxxxxxxx3@gxxxl.com

Partner Mobile No. Partner Email

support@godigit.com

Addhar No.

For Claims, contact us at

1800-258-5956

YOUR POLICY DETAILS

Policy No.

D023051608 / 21092020

Policy Issue Date 21-Sep-2020 Invoice No.

IA021747662

Period of Policy

From

22-Sep-2020 19:55:18

Invoice Date 21-Sep-2020

To

21-Sep-2021 23:59:59

YOUR VEHICLE DETAILS

Siliguri.WEST BENGAL

Petro

Seating

Capocity

Model/Vehicle Variant (Sub-Type)

WAGON R/LXi (K-Series 1.0)

Engine No. Fuel Type

Make

RTO Location

MARUTI SUZUKI K108N7254009

Chassis No.

MA3EWDE1S00570465

PA cover for Owner-Driver (7)

Cubic Capacity 998 CC

lgst

Year of Mfg.

Year of Regn. 2013

ENDORSEMENT

Invoice Number Invoice Date 14021747662 2020-09-21 2894.00

Cgst 0.00 221.00

2072

Utgst 221.00

0.00

0.00

**Net Premium** 2452 00

330

LIABILITY PREMIUM(\*)

Basic Third-Party Liability (1)

PA cover for 5 passengers 0 (1) Legal Liability for Operation / Maintenance (?)

CGST @ 9% = (1221) + SGST/UTGST @ 9% = (1221)

TP for Bi-fuel kit (?) Legal Liability to Paid Driver(₹) 50

Net Premium (\*)

2452 442

Final Premium (?)

2894

OTHER DETAILS

Previous Insurer

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co., Ltd.

3001/175261489/00/000

**Previous Policy Expiry Date** 

12-Jul-2020

Previous Policy No. IMT - Endorsements

IMT 28,IMT-7

State Code

19

GSTIN/UIN No. Payment Mode Unregistered Float

Cheque/Transation No

Bank Name Receipt No.

IFSC/MICR No

**Financier Details** 

RA023410784

**Receipt Date** 

S.B.I

#### Other details

Nominee Details

Geographical Area" Any liability incurred within India shall be covered subject to Policy Tenns and Conditions, unless specifically agreed and endorsed. Limitation as to use: The policy Govers use of the vehicle for any purpose other than hire or reward, racing, pace making, rehability first, speed testing and use for any purpose in connection with the Motor 3 rade. Person or Class of persons entitled to driver. Any person including the insured. 1) Provided that a person driving holds a valid effective driving license at the time of the acceptant and is not disqualitied from holding or phibrining such a ficense. 2) Provided also that the person holding a valid from performs obstitions the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1983 and any subsequent amendment as applicable. Limits of Liability. 1) Under Section II - 1 (i) of the policy Death of or bodily injury. - Such amount as is necessary to meet the requirements of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. 3) Under Section II - 1 (ii) of the policy Property - ₹ 750000 4) P.A. Cover for Owner Driver under Section III (CSI) - ₹ 1500000

DLA NATH BARURI AUTOMOBILE ENGINEER MECHANICAL EXPERT VEHICLE ESTIMETER (GOVT, APPROVED) MECH REG. NO. 1120

#### M/S. B.N. BARURI MECHANICAL EXPERT AND CO.

C/O. M/S. ANIL TRADING CO. SEVOKE ROAD, SILIGURUI-734 001 DARJEELING (WEST BENGAL GOVT.) REG. NO. L-72044

Date 08-01-2021.

#### MECHANICAL EXAMINATION REPORT

Ref.: GBN, P.S, D /R, No, 33 /2021. Dt. 09-01-2021.

PS: Garubathan. Kalimpong .

Case No. / M.A Case No. 36 /2020. Dated. 26-12-2020. U /S, 279 /337 /338 /427 /304. A. IPC.

Bholanath Baruri.

Name and designation of the Motor Vehicle Inspector/Expart: Automobile Engineer .

Mechanical Expert .

Venue and Date of Examination: Garubathan Police Station compound on 08-01-2021.

1.	Details of the	Vehicle.	Attach close view	and long view photo
----	----------------	----------	-------------------	---------------------

a. Make

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA PVT LTD .

b. Type

WAGON R CAR .

c. Model

2013 .

d. Registration Number

WB 74 AB 3789

e. Chassis Number

MA 3 EWDE 1S 00 570 466 .

f. Engine Number

K 10 BN 7254009 .

g. Colour

Not found .

h. Distinguishing Features (Basically please write if the vehicle can be identified without the registration number like some specific Name / Painting on the Body / Windscreen

Nil

1. General Description from outside - Eye View a. Point of contact between the vehicles and signs of exchange of paint -

b. Description of damage caused (specify)-

Entire body and all mechanical and electrical portion including engine

and rear box are badly burn .

c. Any other point of interest-Nil .

		4	ū,	
1		3		١
1	J.	C	٩	J
1	7	3	è	•

	a. Are the brakes OK?	Yes No
	b. Are they worn out?	Yes No
	c. Whether the brakes show wear and tear due to sudden application of the brakes	cos at the
	time of accident?	Yes No
	d. Are there signs of brake failure which could have lead	
	to the accident?	Yes No V
3.	Condition of Tyres (Please attach Photographs) -	
a.	Do the tyres conform to the standards stipulated in MV act 1988?	Yes W No
	b. Are the tyres worn out or resoled?	Yes W No
	c. Do the tyres reveal any mark of skidding due to sudden deceleration by obse	rving the
	wear and tear and the groove pattern?	Yes W No
	d. Can the condition of the tyres be held responsible for the extra distance cove	red even
	after braking?	Yes W No
	e. Were the tyres found punctured? If yes specify whether before or after the ac	cident
	collsion.	Yes W No
	All tyres are badly burn .	
4.	Condition of Gears -  a. Whether the gear lever, gear pinion, gear handle and clutch were in flexible s	state at
	the time of accident?	Yes 🎶 No
	b. Whether these parts are in sufficiently lubricated condition?	Yes No No
5.	Condition of Steering -	
	a. Whether steering is adequately mobile?	Yes W No
	b. Whether the tie rod is in perfect working condition	Yes No No
6.	Condition of Head Lights -	103[237] 140
	a. Whether the Head Light / Fog Light / Indicator of the vehicle are in working	
	condition?	
		Yes No
	b. If not, is the same due to accident or were faulty even before the accident?  Light's are badly burn.	
7.	Condition of battery :-	
	What is the Condition of battery? Battery is badly burn .	

### Condition of Rear View Mirrors-



	a. Are the Rear view mirrors present inside the vehicle, and both on the left and right	t						
	side of the vehicle?	Yes No						
9.	Rear-end conspicuity in cases of rear-end collision (CMVR, 1989, RULE NO. 10 Nil •	4)						
10.	Condition of Speed Governors (Attach Photographs)-							
	a. Whether speed governor have been installed?	Yes No No						
	b. Are they to operational condition?	Yes No No						
	c. Have they been tampered with?	Yes No No						
11.	Condition of the Wipers-							
	a. Were the Wiper operational prior to accident as can be ascertained from the present condition?	Yes No No						
12.	Whether EDR (Event Data Recorder) present or not?	Yes No No						
13.	Whether the joining points of the Axles of the vehicle with the wheels are in prop	er						
	condition or not?	Yes No						
14.	Overloading -							
	Was the vehicle overloaded? if yes, further remarks.  Nil •							
15.	Any other specific observations to highlight the condition or possible cause of the accident - The actual cause of accident could not be detected for it's badly burn							
	Date and time of Examination of the vehicle  Signature of the Mechanic							

Signature of the Mechanical Expert

OSIO/2021,

Bhola Nath Baruri

Automobile Engineer

Mechanical Expert

On 08-01-2021 at about 2.30.P.M.

# Photograph of vehicle bearing registration no WB 74 AB 3789. MARUTI WAGON R CAR











Bholanath Baruri
Mechanical Expert Automobile Engineer.

Bhola Nath Baruri Automobile Engineer Mechanical Expert

Ref. Gorubathan PS U/D Case No. 19/2020 dt 25/12/2020

(P.R.B. Form No. 55 = Vide Rule 284)

P.M.No. 2223/2020 (H. 26/19/2020 STATION: NBMC 26th day of December, 2020

	The state of the print that the		rought Village by whom which for the fill the fi			Date and hour of		aminatio	Information furnished by Police		By whom indentified before the Medical Officer	
	MONA BARMA Male Aged 20yi S/O talchan Barn	is Gon	athan BPHC thathan PS	accomple C/ 10 Rupesh Bhuje Gorubathan PS	76/12	1.07.16	hrs 1 /20 20	n 4.35hrs 6/12/20 20	As per the Report att with this r	ached	C/ I flupesh Gorubat	Bhujet
	N.D	- Observe the state	of all the organs a	nd when no disease	or injury is	found write " )	tealthy"	-				
		of Subject - Hout, decomposed, etc.	J. ~Wor	ınds – position, size,	character.	3.		position, sir	e and		Marks of Dg	
SECTERNAL APPEABANCE	Average built, moderately nourished.  W/A: Blue full sleeved woolen jacket, white full sleeved shirt, dark blue half sleeved T-shirt, grey jeans trousers, all stained with blood, black half pant, grey		abrasion over 1/8° area, mo the scalp, har frontal, Parie over Lt. Front noted above	nature neck, dissection, etc. injuries: 1) Laceration over Lt. forehead, 1" above the Lt. eyebrow, 3 ½" X 1 ½" area, skull bone deep. 2) Contused abrasion over Lt. Forehead and Face, 8" X 4 ½" area. 3) Laceration over Lt. Forehead, just above Lt. Eyebrow, 1" X 1/ft" area, muscle deep. 4) Abrasions over Lt. upper and lower lips, ½" X ½" in areas respectively. 5) On dissecting the scalp, haematoma seen over Lt. Frontal, Parietal and Temporal regions of scalp with Linear fracture over Lt. Frontal, Parietal bones. 6) On opening the cranial cavity, meninges seen congested with Subdural haemorrhage over Lt. Frontal, Parietal and Temporal lobes of brain with congestion of underlying brain matter. The injuries noted above showed evidences of antemortem vital reaction. No other antemortem injury detected even on careful examination and dissection.					ontused ow, 1" X secting er LL chage ries			
9 -	body. 1. – Scal	p – Skull and Vertebr	ae.	2. Membrane.			3. Brain and Spinal Cord – (The spinal canal need not be					
B-CRANDUM AND SPINAL CANAL	Scalp & Skull: As noted above Vertebrae: Intact			As noted above		7.3.5	examined unless any indication of disease or injury exists.) Brain: As noted above					
	1 Walls, ribs and Cartilages.	2 Pleurae.	3. – Larynx and Trachea.	Right Lung		Left Lung.		Pericardiu	m.	Heart.	V	essels.
III-THORAX	Healthy	Healthy	Healthy	Congestee	gested Conges			Healthy		Walls healthy, Healthy Healthy Healthy Health		lealthy
NS.	1. – Walls.	2 Peritoneum.		3 Mouth, Pharynx, 4 and Esophagus			omach and its 5.		-Small intestine and its contents.		6Large	e intestine s contents
IV - ABDOMEN.	Healthy Healthy		Healthy		Walls healthy, cavity containing mucoid fluid							
	7, -Liver.		8Spleen. 9		9. =Kidneys.		10Bladder.		êr.	11Organs of generation, external and internal.		
	Congested		Healthy	Healthy Congested both kidneys		Ineys	Walls healthy, cavit containing urine (approx. 100ml)		ne	PRODUCED STATE OF THE		
20 23	1 Injury. 2.		2. – Disease	2 Disease or deformity. 3 I		3 Frac	racture.			4 Dislocation.		
MUSCLES, BONES AND JOINTS.	As noted above			Nil As noted above				N				
MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF NUURY OR DISEASE												
MO	OPINION OF THE MEDICAL OFFICER AS TO THE CAUSE OF DEATH				REMARKS BY CIVIL SURGEON							
Death wa	Wounds be s due to the effects of	wounds note wheth ing homicidal suicid Head Injury, ante i Prepared by me sistant Surgeon of	d or otherwise. nortem in natur		Vosa Žž	day o		urgeon of	2012			

Medical Examination Report of Wounded Person of the Hospital Gonubathan Reg. No. Annual SI. No. Wounds or injuries found on the person of a male / female calling elitherself Tagalith Poy age sated 26 you years an inhabitant of Paschin Dhantala Near Fulbani who was sent with accompanied by Combathan PS care No. 38/20 reports of injuries said to have by caused on 27/12/200 and to be due to Can ace de 338/127/304/A

The person was seen by the under signed at Common Emission Con and the pc 1) Name & Guardian Name - Address Toward & Por Porselim Phantala
2) Person accompanying or brought by Gopal Snotha
3) Name of female attendant/nurse present at time of exam. In c/o female victim
4) Porseire & PRELIMINARY PARTICULARS 4) Date time & place where the offence was said to have been committed 26/02/2020 History of RTA on 26/12/2020 5) History I/D Marks PHYSICAL EXAMINATION MENTAL COND & OTHERS MOLS O MAMP) Pulse 80/min 3) Chest & H/S W/L COND. OF CLOTHING a) Blood stains b) Tears c) Dust stains d) Others NATURE OF INJURIES no enternal miuns found. ie whether a scratch bite cut, bruse burn incised stab wound laceration ETC. SIZE, SHAPE, DIRECTION OF INJURIES ON WHAT PART OF THE BODY INFLICTED WHETHER THE WEAPON WAS DANGEROUS OR NOT AGE OF WOUND, WHETHER SIMPLE OR GRIEVOUS Etc. No enternoul infums found By the systems are WILL P.blm SIGNATURE OPINION DR. Pijush tank STATION DESIGNATION DATE